
BID TABULATION FOR:

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 40

CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 20, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: D. FORREST

TABULATION DATE: MAY 21, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1840-4000.130 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID

PROPOSED DURATION 

(DAYS)

1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION $202,466.20 60 \ 75

2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. $247,000.00 40 \ 45

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO SERVE POMONA SECTION 12

I, Hannah J. Horsfield, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

Page 1 of 3

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\1840\1840-4000.130\5212025_PAV Rehabilitation_Pomona Section 12_BT

09/19/23
05/28/25

LJA Engineering, In
c.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 40

CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 20, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: D. FORREST

TABULATION DATE: MAY 21, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1840-4000.130 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

SWPPP ITEMS

1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 

GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 

THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,435.00 $3,435.00

2. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR EXISTING INLET, (AS DIRECTED BY 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $800.00

3. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT 

BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  685 $10.00 $6,850.00 $4.00 $2,740.00

SUBTOTAL SWPPP ITEMS $14,850.00 $6,975.00

PAVING ITEMS

1. 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  226 $6.00 $1,356.00 $17.50 $3,955.00

2. REMOVE AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 4" X 12" REINFORCED 

CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  226 $6.70 $1,514.20 $5.00 $1,130.00

3. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  122 $37.00 $4,514.00 $17.50 $2,135.00

4. REMOVE AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE 

CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  122 $7.00 $854.00 $5.00 $610.00

5. PROPOSED 4.5" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  73 $93.00 $6,789.00 $90.00 $6,570.00

6. REMOVE AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE 

DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  73 $24.00 $1,752.00 $15.00 $1,095.00

7. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  675 $93.00 $62,775.00 $225.00 $151,875.00

8. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE 

IN PLACE

SY  675 $24.00 $16,200.00 $20.00 $13,500.00

9. PROPOSED 4.5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  14 $13.00 $182.00 $90.00 $1,260.00

10. REMOVE AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN 

PLACE

SY  14 $445.00 $6,230.00 $10.00 $140.00

11. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR PHASE 1 OF THE 

PROJECT (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

12. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR PHASE 2 OF THE 

PROJECT (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

13. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR PHASE 3 OF THE 

PROJECT (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

14. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR PHASE 4 OF THE 

PROJECT (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.), PER TMUTCD, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, 

MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

15. EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL, AS 

REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL 

ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  225 $50.00 $11,250.00 $30.00 $6,750.00

1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO SERVE POMONA SECTION 12

Page 2 of 3

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\1840\1840-4000.130\5212025_PAV Rehabilitation_Pomona Section 12_BT

LJA Engineering, In
c.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 40

CITY OF MANVEL E.T.J., BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 20, 2025

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

TABULATION BY: D. FORREST

TABULATION DATE: MAY 21, 2025

LJA JOB NO. 1840-4000.130 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION TO SERVE POMONA SECTION 12

16. CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  225 $40.00 $9,000.00 $60.00 $13,500.00

SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS $152,416.20 $212,520.00

MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS

1. HYDROLUMCH SEEDING OF R.O.W. (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN 

DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  0.5 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00

2. CITY OF MANVEL PERMIT FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3. RESTORATION OF THE SITE TO PRIOR CONDITIONS, INCLUDES BACKFILL 

BEHIND CURB, SODDING OF DISTURBED AREAS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4. CONCRETE COLLAR FOR 30" RCP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,250.00 $10,000.00

5. CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES 

A DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  167 $100.00 $16,700.00 $15.00 $2,505.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS $35,200.00 $27,505.00

BID SUMMARY

SWPPP ITEMS $14,850.00 $6,975.00

PAVING ITEMS $152,416.20 $212,520.00

MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS $35,200.00 $27,505.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $202,466.20 $247,000.00

Page 3 of 3

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\1840\1840-4000.130\5212025_PAV Rehabilitation_Pomona Section 12_BT

LJA Engineering, In
c.


